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NAME OF THE EMPLOYEE 

PROF. B, V. SHARMA 
DR.M.SASIKUMAR 

DR UMESH KUMAR 

DR.AMIT KUMAR GHOSH 

DR. BHASKAR PRAHLAD URADE 

DR. DIPAK KUMAR ADAK 

DR. MURALI KOTAL 
SHRI RAMESH SINGH 

DR. SHIV KUMAR PATE 

SHRI ANUPAM DEB BARMAN 
SHRI GAUTAM KUMAR MALLICK 

SHRI PRANAB KR. MANDAL 

SHRI K. C. BASAK 

SHRI SIDDARTHA SHIT 

MONICAH. DEVI 

SHRI SUBRATA RAY 

SHRI KANAI CH. DAS 
SMT.SANGHAMITRA PANJA 
SMT. ALEKHYA PONNADA 

SHRI SUJAY CHAKRABORTY 

SHRI RAJBIRPRASAD BALMIKI 
SHRI SHOBHA NAND SAH 

SMT.UMA BANERJEE 

SHRI GAJANAND DAS 
SHRI KISHANLAL HELA 

SMT.NUPUR SINHA 

SHRI DEBASHIS BISWAS 
RAM CHANDRA DAS 

DR.NABA KUMAR DUARY 

SHRI GAUTAM BOSE 
SHRI ANIMESH KUMAR PAUL 

DR. TAPAS KUMAR BISWAS 

SHRI SOUMEN DAS 

SHRI BIPLAB MONDAL 

SHRI SANKAR CHATTERJEE 

SHRI INDRANIL BISWAS 

SHRI UTPAL CHAKRABORTY 

SHRI RAM DULAL CHINA 

SHRI KUMARESH PURKAIT 

SHRI PARIMAL NASKAR 

SHRI SUBHASHIS MONDAL 

SHRI SUBHADEV DEY 

SHRI SANTOSH PATHAK 

SMT SASHI BALA PATHAK 

SHRI SUJIT KUMAR MONDAL 

SHRI BIPLAB DUTTA 

SMT. MANASI RANA 

SHRI RABINDRA NATH DAS 
SHRI INDRAJIT SARKAR 

SERIAL NO.1 

DESIGNATION 

DIRECIOR 

JOINT DIRECTORO 

SENIOR ECOLOGIST 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR(C) 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR(P) 

ASSISTANT ANTH(P) 

ANTHROPOLOGIST(PHYSICAL) 

SR.STATISTICAL OFFICER 

ASSISTANT ANTHRPOLOGIST(P) 

SR.STATISTICAL OFFICER 

ASSISTANT ANTHRPOLOGISTO 

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 

SR.STATISTICAL OFFICER 

ASSISTANT KEEPER 

ASSISTANT LINGUIST 

RESEARCH ASSOCIATE (CULTURAL) 

MULTI TASKING STAFF 

R.A.(PSYCHOLOGY) 

RESEARCH ASSOCIATE (PHYSICAL) 
MULTI TASKING STAFF 

MULTI TASKING STAFF 

MULTI TASKING STAFF 

MULTI TASKING STAFF 
MULTI TASKING STAFF 

MULTI TASKING STAFF 

RA(PSYCHOLOGY) 

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR 

MULTI TASKING STAFF 

RESEARCH ASSOCIATE (P) 

DARK ROOM ASSISTANT 

OFFICE SUPERINTENDENT 

RA(BIO-CHEMISTRY) 
OFFICE SUPERINTENDENT 

OFFICE SUPERINTENDENT 

OFFICE SUPERINTENDENT 

RESEARCH ASSOCIATE (CULTURAL) 

SENIOR SECRETARIAT ASSISTANT 

DRIVER MECHANIC GR.II 
MULTI TASKING STAFF 

MULTI TASKING STAFF 

COMPOSITOR 

MACHINE MAN 

DATA PROCESSING ASSISTANT 

JR TRANSLATOR 

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR 

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR 

MULTI TASKING STAFF 

MULTI TASKING STAFF 

MULTI TASKING STAFF 

(In Rs.) 

GROSS MONTHLY 
REMUNERATION IN FY 

2023-24 

339192 

213796 

162448 

149620 

214674 

157185 

157496 

161999 

84688 

120055 

29374 

164396 

148104 

96691 

80205 

148167 

76197 

135401 

58326 

77227 

77227 

71601 

11602 

77227 

27167 

148510 

124681 

65971 

123530 

94303 

97924 

157893 

90121 

83352 

87871 

148510 

74571 

87925 

66858 

66761 

78907 

76992 

169096 

92988 

124681 

124681 

30112 

66113 

64774 
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65 

67 

68 
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70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

SHRIKISHAN KUMAR SAW 

SMI NANDINI BHATIACHARYA 
MS RAJANYA MAJUMDER CHAKROBORTY 

SHRIAJAY KUMAR 

SRI SARVAJIT BHATTACHARYA 
SHRI RADHEY SHYAM 

SHRI SUKANTA SAHA 

SMI DPRAMILA 

SHRI SANTANU GHOSAL 
WANPLI COELHO SYNAH 

SUJITLAL BHAKTA 

IARAKH NATH THAKUR 

SHRI SRIDAM KUNDU 

SHRI. ADIL PALLIKADAN 

SHRI RAJESH ROUSHAN 
SHRI AVINASH KUMAR CHOUDHURY 

SHRI NEERAJ 

90 Smt. Sima Pal 

SHRI RAYESS KAUSAR 

80\Shri Subrata Ray 

SMT MANJULIKA GAUTAM 

SHRI ABHRAJIT PARAMANICK 

SHRI INDRANIL BHADRA 

SHRI PROSUN KR. GHOSH 

SHRI. PREETI KUMARI, JSA 

SMT. DEBAPRIYA DAS CHOWDHURY 

SHRI RAHUL KUMAR 
SMT. RISHU KALPANA 

SHRI MD. SOHIEL RANA 

78|Shri Subhra Sankha Barik 
79 Shri Sudarshan Oraon 

92|Shri Kuntal Das 

SHRI ABHIJIT ROY, MTS 

81|Dr. Amitava Dinda 

82 Smt. Subhra Bhattacharyya 
83/Shri Sudipta Kumar Behera 

84 Shri Anupam Datta 
85|Dr. Likhan Chandra 
86 Shri Chandra Sekhar Roy 

87 Shri Narasimhulu1 
88|Dr. Imkongtenla Pongen 
89|Shri Keviphruotsu Dzuvichu 

91| Smt. Aratrika Dutta 

93 Shri Prasenjit Majumdar 
94|Shri Neeraj Rana 
9s Shri Sanjeet Kumar 
96Shri Santosh Kumar 
97 Shri Jayraj Hela 
98|Shri Tarak Das 

99 Shri Suraj Kumar Ram 
100\Shri Vijay Kumar 

JUNIOR STATISTICAL INVESTIGATOR 

SENIOR SECRETARIAT ASSISTANT 

EASTERN REGIONAL CENTRE 

SENIOR SECRETARIAT ASSISTANT 

RESEARCH ASSOCIATE (P) 

SR. SOUND TECHNICIAN 

SSA 

PHOTOGRAPHER 

SSA 

MULTI TASKING STAFF 

STENOGRAPHER GRADE 

JSA 

CINE TECHNICIAN 

|JSA 

R.A (FOLKLORE) 

JSA 

R.A (BIO- CHEMISTRY) 

MULTI TASKING STAFF 

PHOTOGRAPHER 

MTS 

LIBRARY INFORMATION ASSISTANT 

JUNIOR SECRETARIAT ASSISTANT 

MTS 

RA(P) 

JSO 

JUNIOR SECRETARIAT ASSISTANT 

MTS 

JUNIOR SECRETARIAT ASSISTANT 

MTS 

RESEARCH ASSOCIATE (P) 

MULTI TASKING STAFF 

|Anthropologist (Physical) 
Asst.Anth(Cultural) 

MULTI TASKING STAFF 

Asstt.Anth(Cultural) 

MULTI TASKING STAFF 

Asst.Anth(Cultural) 

MULTI TASKING STAFF 

JUNIOR SECRETARIAT ASSISTANT 

GROSS MONTHLY REMUNERATION 

|Asst.Anth( Physicall) 

JUNIOR SECRETARIAT ASSISTANT 

Research Associate (Psy.) 
Research Associate (Cultural) 

OFFICE SUPERINTENDENT 

Research Associate (Physical) 

RA(ECOLOGY) 

Research Associate (Physical) 
Research Associate (Physical) 
Research Associate (Physical) 
Research Associate (Physical) 

|Stenogrpaher Gr.I 
Junior Statistical Officer 

60759 

57078 

89290 

42321 

129866 

95519 

30379 

108992 

104524 

64964 

64964 

65971 

114223 

58326 

76983 

68082 

11652 

6537 

39717 

58326 

35950 

27019 

4176 

17193 

33040 

48231 

66577 

37718 

7005567 

172920 

114578 

163378 

155571 

141723 

140692 

147483 

61182 

93919 

67696 

68046 

55714 

105511 

73992 

63208 

63208 

36210 

35749 

41523 

82665 

76197 

58602 

35621 
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107 

108 
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110 

111 

112 

114 
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103 

113 
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116 

117 

101 

118 

119 

120 

121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

141 

127 

128 

129 

143 

131 

130 

132 

137 

142 

133 

140 

134 

144 

135 

136 

138 

139 

|Dr. Santanu Mitra 

Dr.Aheibam Preetibala 
Dr. Chitaranjan Mandal 

Smt. P. Mangalavmi 
Shri R. Rajendra Prasad 

Shri Sudarshan )raon 

Ms. Sudipa Mandal 

Dr.Arsi Prasad Jha 
Shri Davaram Singh 
Shri Nirupam Raj Khanikar 
Ms. Surabhi Verma 

Shri Ajay Chaudhry 
Shri Avijit Haldar 
Smt.Monika, JSA 

Shri Praveen, JSA 

Smt.Premlata Lohar 
Shri Prakash Ch. Gehlot 
Shri Devendra Kr. Meena 

Shri Sanjay Kr. Meena 
Shri Uday Pratap Verma 

Dr. Harashawaradhana 
Dr. Mithun Sikdar 

Shri C Raghu 

Ms. MoajunglaLongkumer 
|Shri M Gurushantha 
Dr. Vijayendra 
Dr Venugopal P.N 

Ms. Banita Behera 
Shri. Dalibandhu Pukkalla 

Smt. Rakhi Kumari 
Shri. Sanjay Gajbhiye 

Dr. (Smt) Veena B Nair 
|Dr. MopadaNani Babu 
Shri Prabir kr. Jana 

|Shri Venkatesh B 

Shri. Narayana Rao Bonthu 
Shri Gin Khan Khual 
Ms. Saloni Uniyal 

Shri Anup Raj K 
Shri Senthil Vel K 
Smt. Shwetha MR 

Shri Vikash 

Shri Rohit 

|Shri Madappa 

GROSS TOTAL AMOUNT 

WRC, Udaipur 
Superintending Anthropologist(Cul.) 

Anthropologist (Cul. ) 
Asstt. Anthropologist(P) 

Asstt. Anthropologist(P) 
Asstt Anthropologist (Cul.) 
Asstt. Anthropologist (Cul.) 

Assistant Keeper 

Research Associate (Psy) 

Research Associate (Cul) 

Research Associate (Cul) 

Research Associate (P) 
Junior Translator 

Junior Secretariat Assistant 

Junior Secretariat Assistant 

Junior Secretariat Assistant 

Multi-Tasking Staff 

Multi-Tasking Staff 

Multi-Tasking Staff 
Multi-Tasking Staff 
Multi-Tasking Staff 

GROSS TOTAL AMOUNT 

SOUTHERN REGIONAL CENTER 

Deputy Director(Physical) 
|Superintending Anthropologist 
(Physical) 
Superintending Anthropologist 
(Cultural) 

|Anthropologist(Physical) 
Senior Statistical Officer 
|Anthropologist (Cultural) 

Assistant Anthropologist (Physical) 
|Assistant Keeper 

Assistant Anthropologist (Cultural) 
Assistant Linguist 

Research Associate (Bio-Chemist) 
Research Associate (Cultural) 
Research Associate (Physical) 
Junior Statistical Officer 

Research Associate (Physical) 
Research Associate (Cultural) 
Research Associate (Physical) 
Research Associate (Physical) 
Research Associate (Physical) 
Office Superintendent 

Junior Secretarial Assistant 

Junior Secretarial Assistant 

Junior Secretarial Assistant 

Multi Tasking Staff 

2055388 

141611 

88290 

131563 

98561 

131563 

131563 

70661 

110373 

54977 

58460 

11098 

105936 

33160 

34876 

34876 

60408 

66272 

31314 

31314 

5673 

1432549 

240965 

135408 

153523 

99657 

133648 

159462 

92792 
81484 

85100 

77774 

123832 

79148 

83323 

67507 

70046 

62230 

62225 

62200 

62295 

74902 

41800 

36770 

35449 
60670 
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148 

149 

150 

151 

152 
153 

154 

155 

156 

157 

158 
159 

160 

161 

162 

163 

164 

165 

166 

167 

168 
169 

170 

171 

172 

173 

174 

175 

176 
177 

178 

179 

180 

181 

182 

183 

184 

185 

186 

187 

188 

189 

190 

191 

Shri Maregowda 
Smt Amina Kutti 

Smt. Laxmi 

Shri Sanu Mohan 
Smt. Aswathi Sunilkumar 

Gross Total Expenditure 

Dr. Ravindra Kumar Koshal 

Shri B. D. Sharma 
Dr. Junumai Deori 

Dr. Priyanka Airi Goyal 
| Smt. Shyamoshree Borah 
Dr. Karuna Shankar Pandey 

|Dr. Vijay Kumar 

Dr. Raj Kumar 
Kumari Mamta 

Shri Kumar Mangal Balabantaray 

Shri Rahul Bahuguna 
Smt. Mamta Juyal 
Smt. Sunita Dhiwaan 

Shri Saurabh Srivastava 

Shri Suman Kumar Das 

Shri Sakey Upadhyay 
Shri Vikas 

Shri Yogesh Kumar 

Shri Neeraj 
Shri Neeraj Rana 

Shri Pradeep Godiyal 
|Shri Inderjeet Singh 
Shri Davender Kumar 

Smt. Neeru Maurya 
Shri Alok Kumar Yadav 

Shri Pawan Kumar Singh 

Shri Kunkan Nagar 

Shri Mahendra Singh Thapa 

|Shri Rajeev Ranjan 
Shri Ajit Mehra 

| Dr. Piyusa Ranjan Sahoo 

Shri Sarabjeet Singh 
Shri Rambabu Marla 

Dr. Likhan Chandra Doley 
Ms. Pranjali Ramteke 
Shri Soumen Majumdar 

Shri D. K. Mishra 

Shri Narasimhulu T. 

Shri Manish Sharma 

Shri Abhijit Shrivastava 

Shri Laxman Yadav 

North East Regional Centre, Shillong. 

Dr. Koel Mukherjee 

Multi Tasking Staff 
Multi Tasking Staff 

Multi Tasking Staff 
Multi Tasking Staff 

Multi Tasking Staff 

NORTH- WEST REGIONAL CENTRE 

|Anthropologist (C) 
Sr. Statistical Officer 

|Asstt. Anthropologist (P) 
Asstt. Anthropologist (P) 
JAsstt. Anthropologist (C) 
Research Associate (C) 
Research Associate (C) 
Research Associate (C) 

Research Associate (P) 
Sound Technician 

|Jr. Statistical Officer 

Stenographer Grade -I| 

Jr. Translator 
|Office Superintendent 

Sr. Secretariat Assistant 

Photo Artist 
Jr. Secretariat Assistant 

Jr. Secretariat Assistant 
Jr. Secretariat Assistant 

Jr. Secretariat Assistant 

Driver Mechanic Grade - |I 

M. T. S. 

M. T. S. 

M. T. S. 

M. T. S. 

M.T.S 
M. T. S. 
M. T. S. 
Sr. Secretariat Assistant 

M.T.S. 
GROSS TOTAL AMOUNT: 

SUB-REGIONAL CENTRE 
|Superintending Anthropologist (Cul) 

|Assistant Keeper 
Research Associate (Cul) 
Research Associate (Cul) 
Research Associate (Cul) 
Research Associate (Physical) 

Ex. Office Sutd. 
Research Associate (Physical) 

Photo Artist 
Senior Secretariat Assistant 

Multi Tasking Staff 
GROSS TOTAL AMOUNT 

|Anthropoligist (P) 

62480 

52525 

50453 

32642 

32180 
2412490 

90763 

78609 

88686 

90600 

84289 

91174 
83654 

81404 

30342 

73948 

66627 
121132 
118695 
77010 
63544 

45799 

33274 
34484 

37094 
35568 

73026 

32262 
32204 
37454 
32877 

34916 

2663 

67416 
59745 
35408 

1834668 

126086 

96322 

69566 

9253 

35085 

19499 

38853 

45656 

50367 
68129 

62165 

620979 

114200 



194 

195 

196 

197 

198 

199 

200 

201 

202 

203 

204 

205 

206 

207 

208 

209 

210 

211 

212 

213 

214 

215 

216 

217 

218 

219 

220 

221 

222 

223 

224 

225 

226 

227 

228 

229 

230 

231 

232 

233 

234 

|Dr. Pinuma Baruah 
Sm Roma Das 
Mrs. Elizabeth |Lallawmkim 

|Dr. D. Sun 
Smt. RD Lohar 
Ms Juliet Paswett 

Mr.Mukesh Kumar Singh 
Mr. Manash Jyoti Chutia, 

Mr. Jijo CV 
Mr Shubham Roy 
Mr. Nabajyoti Ray 

Mr. M. Gangmei 
Mr RKSatrajit Singh 
Mr.Vibhash Kr. Singh 

Mr. Anurag Verma 
Mr. H. Kharlor 

Mr. NC Sarkar 
Mr. Sanjcet Kumar 

Mrs Chinta Das 

Mr. Khongwir 
Mr. Umanath Rai 

Shri N Somorjit Singh 
Shri Sumitabha Chakraborty 
Smt. Suman Ravindra 

Shri. R.Raju 
Shri. Subash Biswas 

Shri. K Mari Muthu 

Shri. S. Jaishankar 

Shri. Sudhir Kireketta 

Shri. Narendra Kumar 

Shri. Gitu Yaikhom 

|Dr.(Smt) Yikham Gogoi 
Smt. Rakhi kumari 

Shri. Sajib Ghosh 
Shri. Kanike veerashekar 

Shri. Sita Ram 

Shri. Romi Anand 

Shri. Dilip kumar Barik 
Shri Jitendra Kumar Ram 

Shri Rahul Ranjan 

Shri. Mohammad Shahid Mulla 

Shri. Anurag Ratan 

Shri. Sanjeev Kumar Rathore 

|Asstt. Anthropoligist (P) 
|Anthropoligist (C) 

|Sr. Statistical Officer 
|Asstt. Anthropoligist (P) 
Steno Gr- || 

OS 

Sound Technician 

Research Associate(C) 
Research Associate(C ) 
Research Associate(P ) 
Photo Artist 

SSA 

SSA 

|JSA 
|JSA 
D/M 
MTS 

|MTS 
MTS 

MTS 

MTS 
GROSS TOTAL AMOUNT 

A&NRC, PORT BLAIR 

|Anthropologist (Physical) 
|Asst. Anthropologist (Culture) 
Senior Secretariat Assistant 

Multi tasking staff 
Multi tasking staff 
Multi tasking staff 

Multi tasking staff 
Multi tasking staff 
Multi tasking staffT 

|Assistant Keeper 
|Asst. Anthropologist (Physical) 
Associate (Linguistics ) 
Research Associate (Culture) 

Research Associate (Culture) 
|Research Associate (Culture) 
Research Associate (Culture) 

Research Associate (Physical) 
Research Associate (Culture) 

Research Associate (Ecology) 
Photo Artist 
Junior Secretariat Assistant 

Junior Secretariat Assistant 

Gross Total Amount 

151127 
97450 

117094 

136506 
105324 

79137 

62275 

60607 

62823 

49448 

50307 

54642 

44090 

34983 

38536 
70436 

47129 
49796 

61549 

64165 

33037 
1584661 

108877 

174271 

98671 

82897 
96415 

79434 

69234 
64310 
76626 
77813 

91281 

75153 

66880 

63594 
69928 
69922 
69922 

62312 
70601 

52420 
38502 
38766 

1697829 
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